
AQUEDUCT - February 27, 2000 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Inner track Track Record: (Autoroute - 1:41.06 - December 19, 1992)
Purse: $44,000
Available Money: $44,000
Value of Race: $44,000 1st $26,400, 2nd $8,800, 3rd $4,840, 4th $2,640, 5th $1,320
Weather: Foggy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:41 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Feb00 6AQU1

5Feb00 7LRL1

23Jan00 9AQU3

21Feb00 2AQU3

12Feb00 7AQU2

10Feb00 9AQU5

28Jan00 6AQU1

3Feb00 2AQU2

6
1
5
7
4
3
8
2

Blushing Broad (Castillo, Jr., Heberto)
Weekend Kaper (Gryder, Aaron)
Yahk Forty (DeCarlo, Christopher)
Stormin Spiro (Vergara, Octavio)
Stateliness (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)
Cherokee Racer (Velasquez, Cornelio)
Just a Ginny (Luzzi, Michael)
Run Robin (Bridgmohan, Shaun)

121
116
114
114
109
114
114
114

c
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L
L b

6
1
5
7
4
3
8
2

8
3
6
5
4
2
7
1

8
3Head

7Head

11 1/2

51/2

2Head

61/2

41 1/2

8
4Head

51/2

11/2

6Head

2Head

7Head

3Head

5Head

73

2Head

12 1/2

6Head

31/2

8
4Head

1Head

41/2

33

2Head

55 1/2

66

8
72

14 1/4

22 1/4

31/2

41 3/4

58 1/4

66 3/4

72 1/4

8

5.00
1.50*
3.30

14.20
3.85

34.75
14.80
41.00

4 wide move, driving
shuffled second turn
inside move, weakened
set pace, tired
5 wide run second turn
chased pace, tired
wide throughout, tired
chased 3 wide, tired

Fractional Times: 23.77 48.07 1:13.39 1:39.33 Final Time: 1:45.76
Split Times: (24:30) (25:32) (25:94) (6:43)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Blushing Broad, Bay Filly, by Broad Brush out of Reina Terra, by Blushing Groom (FR). Foaled May 11, 1997 in Maryland.
Breeder: Robert E. Meyerhoff. Winning Owner: Robert E. Meyerhoff

Total WPS Pool: $420,098
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Blushing Broad 12.00 4.70 3.00
1 Weekend Kaper 3.10 2.70
5 Yahk Forty 2.70

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 44.00 395,267
$2.00 Trifecta 6-1-5 122.50 303,035
$2.00 Pick 3 1-4-6 (3 correct) 577.00 164,367
$2.00 Pick 6 1-2-1-1-4-6 (5 correct) 465.00 0
$2.00 Pick 6 1-2-1-1-4-6 (6 correct) 36,274.00 64,488

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Blushing Broad 8 84 1/4 81 1/2 53 1/4 1Head 14 1/4

1 Weekend Kaper 3 31 1/2 43/4 73 1/2 43 1/4 24 1/4

5 Yahk Forty 6 74 1/4 53/4 22 1/2 3Head 36 1/2

7 Stormin Spiro 5 11 1/2 11/2 12 1/2 2Head 47

4 Stateliness 4 53 1/4 61 1/4 63 1/4 53 3/4 58 3/4

3 Cherokee Racer 2 21 1/2 21/2 32 1/2 69 1/4 617

8 Just a Ginny 7 63 3/4 71 1/2 86 1/2 817 1/4 723 3/4

2 Run Robin 1 41 3/4 31/2 43 715 1/4 826

Trainers: 6 - Jerkens, James; 1 - Allard, Edward; 5 - Tesher, Howard; 7 - Araya, Rene; 4 - De Stefano, Jr., John; 3 - Sciacca, Gary; 8 - Rice, Linda; 2 -
Quiles, John

Owners: 6 -Robert E. Meyerhoff; 1 -Charles T. Matses; 5 - Rova Farms; 7 - R. Kay Stables, Inc.; 4 - Seitz, Frederick J. and Speriamo Stables; 3 -
Winbound Farms; 8 - Kathy Jo Stable; 2 -Scott S. Solar;

Footnotes
BLUSHING BROAD taken back after the start and wrapped up along the inside, put in a four wide move on the second turn and drew away under a drive.
WEEKEND KAPER rated along inside, was shuffled back along the inside on the second turn and finished well to earn the place. YAHK FORTY rated
inside, put in a run along the rail on the second turn and weakened in the final furlong. STORMIN SPIRO set the pace along the inside and tired in the final
furlong. STATELINESS rated along early, put in a five wide run on the second turn and lacked a solid closing kick. CHEROKEE RACER chased the pace
and tired after three quarters. JUST A GINNY raced wide throughout and tired. RUN ROBIN chased the pace while three wide and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


