AQUEDUCT - February 27, 2000 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Inner track Track Record: (Autoroute - 1:41.06 - December 19, 1992)



Available Money: \$44,000

Value of Race: \$44,000 1st \$26,400, 2nd \$8,800, 3rd \$4,840, 4th \$2,640, 5th \$1,320

Weather: Foggy Track: Fast Off at: 3:41 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Feb00 ⁶ AQU ¹	6	Blushing Broad (Castillo, Jr., Heberto)	121 c	6	8	8	8	5 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{4 1/4}	5.00	4 wide move, driving
5Feb00 ⁷ LRL ¹	1	Weekend Kaper (Gryder, Aaron)	116 L	1	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	7 ³	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/4}	1.50*	shuffled second turn
23Jan00 ⁹ AQU ³	5	Yahk Forty (DeCarlo, Christopher)	114 Lb	5	6	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ³	3 ^{1/2}	3.30	inside move, weakened
21Feb00 ² AQU ³	7	Stormin Spiro (Vergara, Octavio)	114 Lb	7	5	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 3/4}	14.20	set pace, tired
12Feb00 ⁷ AQU ²	4	Stateliness (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)	109 Lb	4	4	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/4}	3.85	5 wide run second turn
10Feb00 ⁹ AQU ⁵	3	Cherokee Racer (Velasquez, Cornelio)	114 Lb	3	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	6 ⁶	6 ^{6 3/4}	34.75	chased pace, tired
28Jan00 ⁶ AQU ¹	8	Just a Ginny (Luzzi, Michael)	114 L	8	7	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8	8	7 ^{2 1/4}	14.80	wide throughout, tired
3Feb00 ² AQU ²	2	Run Robin (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	114 Lb	2	1	41 1/2	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	7 ²	8	41.00	chased 3 wide, tired

Fractional Times: 23.77 48.07 1:13.39 1:39.33 Final Time: 1:45.76

Split Times: (24:30) (25:32) (25:94) (6:43)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Blushing Broad, Bay Filly, by Broad Brush out of Reina Terra, by Blushing Groom (FR). Foaled May 11, 1997 in Maryland.

Breeder: Robert E. Meyerhoff. Winning Owner: Robert E. Meyerhoff

Total WPS Pool: \$420,098

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Blushing Broad	12.00	4.70	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-1	44.00	395,267
1	Weekend Kaper		3.10	2.70	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-1-5	122.50	303,035
5	Yahk Forty			2.70	\$2.00 Pick 3	1-4-6 (3 correct)	577.00	164,367
					\$2.00 Pick 6	1-2-1-1-4-6 (5 correct)	465.00	0
					\$2.00 Pick 6	1-2-1-1-4-6 (6 correct)	36,274.00	64,488

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Blushing Broad	8	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	1 ^{Head}	14 1/4
1	Weekend Kaper	3	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{3/4}	73 1/2	4 ^{3 1/4}	2 ^{4 1/4}
5	Yahk Forty	6	7 ^{4 1/4}	5 ^{3/4}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{6 1/2}
7	Stormin Spiro	5	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁷
4	Stateliness	4	5 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{1 1/4}	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ^{3 3/4}	5 ^{8 3/4}
3	Cherokee Racer	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/4}	6 ¹⁷
8	Just a Ginny	7	6 ^{3 3/4}	7 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ¹⁷ 1/4	7 ^{23 3/4}
2	Run Robin	1	4 ^{1 3/4}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ³	7 ^{15 1/4}	8 ²⁶

Trainers: 6 - Jerkens, James; 1 - Allard, Edward; 5 - Tesher, Howard; 7 - Araya, Rene; 4 - De Stefano, Jr., John; 3 - Sciacca, Gary; 8 - Rice, Linda; 2 -

Quiles, John

Owners: 6 -Robert E. Meyerhoff; 1 -Charles T. Matses; 5 - Rova Farms; 7 - R. Kay Stables, Inc.; 4 - Seitz, Frederick J. and Speriamo Stables; 3 -

Winbound Farms; 8 - Kathy Jo Stable; 2 -Scott S. Solar;

Footnotes

BLUSHING BROAD taken back after the start and wrapped up along the inside, put in a four wide move on the second turn and drew away under a drive. WEEKEND KAPER rated along inside, was shuffled back along the inside on the second turn and finished well to earn the place. YAHK FORTY rated inside, put in a run along the rail on the second turn and weakened in the final furlong. STORMIN SPIRO set the pace along the inside and tired in the final furlong. STATELINESS rated along early, put in a five wide run on the second turn and lacked a solid closing kick. CHEROKEE RACER chased the pace and tired after three quarters. JUST A GINNY raced wide throughout and tired. RUN ROBIN chased the pace while three wide and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

